Employee Register of Gifts & Benefits
31 December 2019 — 31 March 2020

Date

10/01/2020

10/01/2020

10/01/2020

13/01/2020

14/01/2020

16/01/2020

20/01/2020

20/01/2020

22/01/2020

23/01/2020
23/01/2020

23/01/2020

Recipient

Paula Stankiewicz

Jacquie Roberts

Adrian Wilson

Christie Anthoney

Paula Stankiewicz

Clare Mockler

Clare Mockler

Clare Mockler

Benjamin Baxter

Julie Bellwood
Christie Anthoney

Clare Mockler

Description

Hospitality and entry to Schwalbe Classic,
Flinders Street, Sunday 19 Jan 3:30pm with

Hospitality and entry to Schwalbe Classic,
Flinders Street, Sunday 19 Jan 3:30pm with

2 x Hospitality and entry to Schwalbe Classic,
Flinders Street, Sunday 19 January 2020

2x Corporate Box entry to Adelaide
International Tennis Event, Memorial Drive
Tennis Centre, Thursday 16 January 2020

2x Corporate Box entry to Adelaide
International Tennis Event, Memorial Drive
Tennis Centre, Thursday 16 January 2020

Entry to The Garden Opening Night Party for
the Adelaide Fringe Festival, Thursday 13
February 2020

Hospitality and entry to the Australia Day
Awards, Monday 20 January 2020.

1x ticket to The Opening of 1000 Doors,
Wednesday 13 February 2020

VIP Moonlight Cinema Experience (Ticket),
Adelaide Botanic Gardens, Thursday 6
February 2020

2 x bottles of wine and a hat

2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Fringe
Opening Night VIP Event, Friday 14 February
2020

1 x ticket to attend the Adelaide Fringe
Opening Night VIP Event, Friday 14 February
2020

Provider

South Australian Tourism Commission

South Australian Tourism Commission

South Australian Tourism Commission

Tennis Australia

Tennis Australia

The Adelaide Fringe Festival/ The
Garden of Unearthly Delights

Australia Day Council of South
Australia

The Adelaide Fringe Festival/ The
Garden of Unearthly Delights - Buxton
Walker

Botanic Gardens of South Australia

Warner Brothers Studios
The Adelaide Fringe Festival

The Adelaide Fringe Festival

Value

$ 450.00

$ 450.00

$900.00

$586.00

$ 586.00

$ 100.00

$ 100.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00
$ 200.00

$ 100.00

-

CITY OF
ADELAIDE

Sponsorship
Benefit

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No
No

No
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23/01/2020

24/01/2020

25/01/2020

25/01/2020

26/01/2020
26/01/2020
26/01/2020
26/01/2020

30/01/2020

2/02/2020

6/02/2020

6/02/2020

6/02/2020

7/02/2020

7/02/2020

Clare Mockler

Christie Anthoney

Clare Mockler

lan Hill

Matt Grant
Kathryn Calaby
Christie Anthoney
Clare Mockler

Klinton Devenish

Katherine Shaw

Michelle English

Clare Mockler

Mark Goldstone

Belinda Rundell

Clare Mockler

1x ticket entry to 'Thank you for your support
Adelaide Fringe' event on Wednesday 4 March
2020

2 x tickets to attend Adelaide Fringe Diamond
Gala (Civic Reception +Show), Friday 17
February 2020

Hospitality and Table at 2020 Tour Down
Under Legends Dinner, Adelaide Convention
Centre, Saturday 25 January 2020
Hospitality and Table at 2020 Tour Down
Under Legends Dinner, Adelaide Convention
Centre, Saturday 25 January 2020

Australia Day in the City — Official VIP Area

Australia Day in the City - Office VIP Area
Australia Day in the City - Official VIP Area
Australia Day in the City

2 x tickets to attend Adelaide Fringe Diamond
Gala, Friday 17 February 2020

5 tickets to Adelaide Fringe Show Promise and
Promiscuity: A New Musical by Jane Austen
and Penny Ashton

1 x ticket to attend Adelaide Fringe Diamond
Gala (Civic Reception +Show), Friday 17
February 2020

1 x ticket WOMAD Festival Opening Night
Welcome Drinks (inclusive of general access
pass), Botanic Park, Friday 6 March 2020

2 x ticket to WOMAD Festival Opening Night
Welcome Drinks (inclusive of general access
pass), Botanic Park, Friday 6 March 2020

2 x tickets to Gluttony Launch Night Event on
Friday 14 February 2020

2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival
Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday
Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29
February 2020

The Adelaide Fringe Festival

The Adelaide Fringe Festival

South Australian Tourism Commission

South Australian Tourism Commission

Australia Day Council South Australia
Australia Day Council South Australia
Australia Day Council South Australia

Australia Day Council of South
Australia
The Adelaide Fringe Festival

The Adelaide Fringe Festival (Artist)

The Adelaide Fringe Festival

WOMADelaide

WOMADelaide

The Adelaide Fringe Festival (Gluttony
Venue)
Adelaide Festival

$60.00

$ 300.00

$220.00

$220.00

$ 120.00
$120.00
$ 120.00
$120.00

$ 300.00

$ 140.00

$ 150.00

$ 320.00

$640.00

$ 200.00

$120.00

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

-

CITY OF
ADELAIDE
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11/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

13/02/2020

13/02/2020

14/02/2020

14/02/2020

14/02/2020

14/02/2020

14/02/2020

14/02/2020

14/02/2020

17/02/2020

17/02/2020

Logan Macdonald

Boba Vukmanovic

Noni Williams

Paula Stankiewicz
Noni Williams

Debbie Bough

Adam Hornhardt
Jeanmay Ho
Alison Davies
Melanie Stewart
Kathryn Calaby

Hugh Mcintosh

Paula Stankiewicz
Jacquie Roberts

lan Hill

Mark Goldstone

1 x ticket to Vernissage for the Helpmann
Academy Graduate Exhibition on Wednesday
12 February 2020

2 x tickets for EAs Get Together and Adelaide
Fringe Show 'A Simple Space' on Tuesday 3
March 2020

1x ticket to attend the Adelaide Fringe
Opening Night VIP Event, Friday 14 February
2020

2 x General Admission to 2020
WOMADadelaide for Sunday 8 March 2020

2 x tickets to Gluttony Launch Night Event on
Friday 14 February 2020

2 x tickets to 2 x Fringe Shows (Shit Faced
Shakespeare & Crate Expectations). Tickets
accepted as a promotion with a 0 dollar value.
1 x Adelaide Fringe Opening Night VIP Event
at Tandanya Theatre, Friday 14 February 2020
1 x Adelaide Fringe Opening Night VIP Event
at Tandanya Theatre, Friday 14 February 2020
1 x Adelaide Fringe Opening Night VIP Event
at Tandanya Theatre, Friday 14 February 2020
1 x Adelaide Fringe Opening Night VIP Event
at Tandanya Theatre, Friday 14 February 2020
1 x Adelaide Fringe Opening Night VIP Event
at Tandanya Theatre, Friday 14 February 2020
2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival
Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday
Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29
February 2020

1 x Trackside Superloop 500 ticket (Super
Villa)

1 x Trackside Superloop 500 ticket (Super
Villa)

2 x ticket to attend Adelaide Fringe Diamond
Gala (Civic Reception +Show), Friday 17
February 2020

1 x ticket to attend Adelaide Fringe Diamond
Gala (Civic Reception +Show), Friday 17
February 2020

Helpmann Academy

The Adelaide Fringe Festival

The Adelaide Fringe Festival

WOMADelaide
The Adelaide Fringe Festival

The Adelaide Fringe Festival

The Adelaide Fringe Festival
The Adelaide Fringe Festival
The Adelaide Fringe Festival
The Adelaide Fringe Festival
The Adelaide Fringe Festival

Adelaide Festival

South Australian Tourism Commission
South Australian Tourism Commission

The Adelaide Fringe Festival

The Adelaide Fringe Festival

$95.00

$ 130.00

$ 100.00

$420.00
$200.00

$90.00

$ 100.00
$ 100.00
$ 100.00
$ 100.00
$ 100.00

$120.00

$ 335.00
$ 335.00

$ 300.00

$ 150.00

>

CITY OF
ADELAIDE
No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes
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17/02/2020

17/02/2020

17/02/2020

17/02/2020

18/02/2020

18/02/2020

18/02/2020

21/02/2020

21/02/2020

21/02/2020

21/02/2020

21/02/2020

Clare Mockler

Kathryn Calaby

Sharon Prior

Dane McFarlane

Sarah Bruns

Hugh Mcintosh

Klinton Devenish

Ben Kirchner

Naomi Tyson

Jacquie Roberts

Paula Stankiewicz

Kate Jefferis

1 x ticket to attend Adelaide Fringe Diamond
Gala (Civic Reception +Show), Friday 17
February 2020

1 x ticket to attend Adelaide Fringe Diamond
Gala (Civic Reception +Show), Friday 17
February 2020

1 x ticket to attend Adelaide Fringe Diamond
Gala (Civic Reception +Show), Friday 17
February 2020

1 x ticket to attend Adelaide Fringe Diamond
Gala (Civic Reception +Show), Friday 17
February 2020

2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival
Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday
Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29
February 2020

2 x tickets to attend the ICC Women’s T20
World Cup hospitality function at Karen Rolton
Oval (Adelaide Oval)

2 x general admission tickets to the 2020
Superloop 500 for 23 February 2020

2 x general admission tickets to the 2020
Superloop 500 for 23 February 2020

2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival
Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday
Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29
February 2020

2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival
Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday
Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29
February 2020

2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival
Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday
Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29
February 2020

2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival
Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday
Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29
February 2020

The Adelaide Fringe Festival

The Adelaide Fringe Festival

The Adelaide Fringe Festival

The Adelaide Fringe Festival

Adelaide Festival

South Australian Tourism Commission

South Australian Tourism Commission

South Australian Tourism Commission

Adelaide Festival

Adelaide Festival

Adelaide Festival

Adelaide Festival

$ 150.00

$ 150.00

$ 150.00

$ 150.00

$120.00

$ 100.00

$200.00

$200.00

$120.00

$120.00

$120.00

$120.00

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

-

CITY OF
ADELAIDE
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25/02/2020

25/02/2020

28/02/2020

28/02/2020

28/02/2020

29/02/2020

29/02/2020

29/02/2020

29/02/2020

2/03/2020

2/03/2020

3/03/2020

Paula Stankiewicz

Kate Jefferis

Boba Vukmanovic
Michelle English

Bronwyn Taylor

Mark Goldstone

Rebecca Moyle-Croft

Kathryn Calaby

Michelle English

Clare Mockler

Christie Anthoney

Jacquie Roberts

2 x tickets to attend the show Dance Nation at
Scott Theatre, Tuesday 3 March 2020
(hospitality included)

2 x tickets to attend the show Dimanche at
Space Theatre, Tuesday 3 March 2020
(hospitality included)

2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival
performance 'Requiem’, 4 March 2020

2 x General Admission to 2020
WOMADadelaide (Sunday Pass)

2 x tickets to attend the performance The
Doctor at the Festival Theatre, Friday 28
February 2020

2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival
Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday
Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29
February 2020

2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival
Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday
Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29
February 2020

2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival
Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday
Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29
February 2020

2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival
Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday
Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29
February 2020

1 x ticket to attend the show Dimanche at
Space Theatre, Tuesday 3 March 2020
(hospitality included)

2 x tickets to attend the show Dimanche at
Space Theatre, Tuesday 3 March 2020
(hospitality included)

1 x ticket WOMAD Festival Opening Night
Welcome Drinks (inclusive of general access
pass), Botanic Park, Friday 6 March 2020

Adelaide Festival

Adelaide Festival

Adelaide Festival

WOMADelaide

Adelaide Festival 2020

Adelaide Festival

Adelaide Festival

Adelaide Festival

Adelaide Festival

Adelaide Festival

Adelaide Festival

WOMADelaide

$ 158.00

$118.00

$438.00
$420.00

$258.00

$120.00

$120.00

$120.00

$120.00

$59.00

$118.00

$320.00

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

-

CITY OF
ADELAIDE




-
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3/03/2020  Kate Jefferis 1 x ticket WOMAD Festival Opening Night WOMADelaide $320.00 Yes
Welcome Drinks (inclusive of general access
pass), Botanic Park, Friday 6 March 2020

3/03/2020  Leandro Lopez Digon 2 x ticket WOMAD Festival Opening Night WOMADelaide $640.00 Yes
Welcome Drinks (inclusive of general access
pass), Botanic Park, Friday 6 March 2020

6/03/2020  Kim Holloway 2 x tickets to attend High Performance Packing Adelaide Festival $98.00 Yes
Tape (hospitality included) - performance
cancelled due to performer injury

6/03/2020  Mark Goldstone 2 x (4) general admission tickets to attend WOMADelaide $900.00 Yes
WOMAD Festival

6/03/2020  Michelle English 2 x tickets to attend the show Lyon Opera Adelaide Festival $278.00 Yes
Ballet, Adelaide Festival Theatre, Saturday 7
March 2020

6/03/2020  Kerry Loughhead 2 x tickets to attend the performance The Adelaide Fringe $200.00 Yes
Doctor at the Festival Theatre, Friday 6 March
2020

9/03/2020  Kathryn Calaby 2 x (4) general admission tickets to attend WOMADelaide $310.00 Yes
WOMAD Festival (Monday Pass)

24/03/2020 Christie Anthony 1-year complimentary subscription to ArtLink Artlink $62.00 No

Magazine




