

Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
10/01/2020	Paula Stankiewicz	Hospitality and entry to Schwalbe Classic, Flinders Street, Sunday 19 Jan 3:30pm with	South Australian Tourism Commission	\$ 450.00	Yes
10/01/2020	Jacquie Roberts	Hospitality and entry to Schwalbe Classic, Flinders Street, Sunday 19 Jan 3:30pm with	South Australian Tourism Commission	\$ 450.00	Yes
10/01/2020	Adrian Wilson	2 x Hospitality and entry to Schwalbe Classic, Flinders Street, Sunday 19 January 2020	South Australian Tourism Commission	\$ 900.00	Yes
13/01/2020	Christie Anthoney	2x Corporate Box entry to Adelaide International Tennis Event, Memorial Drive Tennis Centre, Thursday 16 January 2020	Tennis Australia	\$ 586.00	Yes
14/01/2020	Paula Stankiewicz	2x Corporate Box entry to Adelaide International Tennis Event, Memorial Drive Tennis Centre, Thursday 16 January 2020	Tennis Australia	\$ 586.00	Yes
16/01/2020	Clare Mockler	Entry to The Garden Opening Night Party for the Adelaide Fringe Festival, Thursday 13 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival/ The Garden of Unearthly Delights	\$ 100.00	Yes
20/01/2020	Clare Mockler	Hospitality and entry to the Australia Day Awards, Monday 20 January 2020.	Australia Day Council of South Australia	\$ 100.00	Yes
20/01/2020	Clare Mockler	1x ticket to The Opening of 1000 Doors, Wednesday 13 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival/ The Garden of Unearthly Delights - Buxton Walker	\$ 50.00	No
22/01/2020	Benjamin Baxter	VIP Moonlight Cinema Experience (Ticket), Adelaide Botanic Gardens, Thursday 6 February 2020	Botanic Gardens of South Australia	\$ 50.00	No
23/01/2020	Julie Bellwood	2 x bottles of wine and a hat	Warner Brothers Studios	\$ 50.00	No
23/01/2020	Christie Anthoney	2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Fringe Opening Night VIP Event, Friday 14 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 200.00	No
23/01/2020	Clare Mockler	1 x ticket to attend the Adelaide Fringe Opening Night VIP Event, Friday 14 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 100.00	No



					ADELAIDE
23/01/2020	Clare Mockler	1x ticket entry to 'Thank you for your support Adelaide Fringe' event on Wednesday 4 March 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 60.00	No
24/01/2020	Christie Anthoney	2 x tickets to attend Adelaide Fringe Diamond Gala (Civic Reception +Show), Friday 17 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 300.00	Yes
25/01/2020	Clare Mockler	Hospitality and Table at 2020 Tour Down Under Legends Dinner, Adelaide Convention Centre, Saturday 25 January 2020	South Australian Tourism Commission	\$220.00	Yes
25/01/2020	Ian Hill	Hospitality and Table at 2020 Tour Down Under Legends Dinner, Adelaide Convention Centre, Saturday 25 January 2020	South Australian Tourism Commission	\$ 220.00	Yes
26/01/2020	Matt Grant	Australia Day in the City – Official VIP Area	Australia Day Council South Australia	\$ 120.00	Yes
26/01/2020	Kathryn Calaby	Australia Day in the City - Office VIP Area	Australia Day Council South Australia	\$ 120.00	Yes
26/01/2020	Christie Anthoney	Australia Day in the City - Official VIP Area	Australia Day Council South Australia	\$ 120.00	Yes
26/01/2020	Clare Mockler	Australia Day in the City	Australia Day Council of South Australia	\$ 120.00	Yes
30/01/2020	Klinton Devenish	2 x tickets to attend Adelaide Fringe Diamond Gala, Friday 17 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 300.00	Yes
2/02/2020	Katherine Shaw	5 tickets to Adelaide Fringe Show Promise and Promiscuity: A New Musical by Jane Austen and Penny Ashton	The Adelaide Fringe Festival (Artist)	\$ 140.00	No
6/02/2020	Michelle English	1 x ticket to attend Adelaide Fringe Diamond Gala (Civic Reception +Show), Friday 17 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 150.00	Yes
6/02/2020	Clare Mockler	1 x ticket WOMAD Festival Opening Night Welcome Drinks (inclusive of general access pass), Botanic Park, Friday 6 March 2020	WOMADelaide	\$ 320.00	Yes
6/02/2020	Mark Goldstone	2 x ticket to WOMAD Festival Opening Night Welcome Drinks (inclusive of general access pass), Botanic Park, Friday 6 March 2020	WOMADelaide	\$ 640.00	Yes
7/02/2020	Belinda Rundell	2 x tickets to Gluttony Launch Night Event on Friday 14 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival (Gluttony Venue)	\$ 200.00	No
7/02/2020	Clare Mockler	2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29 February 2020	Adelaide Festival	\$ 120.00	Yes



					ADELAID
11/02/2020	Logan Macdonald	1 x ticket to Vernissage for the Helpmann Academy Graduate Exhibition on Wednesday 12 February 2020	Helpmann Academy	\$ 95.00	No
12/02/2020	Boba Vukmanovic	2 x tickets for EAs Get Together and Adelaide Fringe Show 'A Simple Space' on Tuesday 3 March 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 130.00	No
12/02/2020	Noni Williams	1x ticket to attend the Adelaide Fringe Opening Night VIP Event, Friday 14 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 100.00	No
12/02/2020	Paula Stankiewicz	2 x General Admission to 2020 WOMADadelaide for Sunday 8 March 2020	WOMADelaide	\$ 420.00	Yes
12/02/2020	Noni Williams	2 x tickets to Gluttony Launch Night Event on Friday 14 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 200.00	Yes
13/02/2020	Debbie Bough	2 x tickets to 2 x Fringe Shows (Shit Faced Shakespeare & Crate Expectations). Tickets accepted as a promotion with a 0 dollar value.	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 90.00	No
13/02/2020	Adam Hornhardt	1 x Adelaide Fringe Opening Night VIP Event at Tandanya Theatre, Friday 14 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 100.00	Yes
14/02/2020	Jeanmay Ho	1 x Adelaide Fringe Opening Night VIP Event at Tandanya Theatre, Friday 14 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 100.00	Yes
14/02/2020	Alison Davies	1 x Adelaide Fringe Opening Night VIP Event at Tandanya Theatre, Friday 14 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 100.00	Yes
14/02/2020	Melanie Stewart	1 x Adelaide Fringe Opening Night VIP Event at Tandanya Theatre, Friday 14 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 100.00	Yes
14/02/2020	Kathryn Calaby	1 x Adelaide Fringe Opening Night VIP Event at Tandanya Theatre, Friday 14 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 100.00	Yes
14/02/2020	Hugh McIntosh	2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29 February 2020	Adelaide Festival	\$ 120.00	Yes
14/02/2020	Paula Stankiewicz	1 x Trackside Superloop 500 ticket (Super Villa)	South Australian Tourism Commission	\$ 335.00	No
14/02/2020	Jacquie Roberts	1 x Trackside Superloop 500 ticket (Super Villa)	South Australian Tourism Commission	\$ 335.00	Yes
17/02/2020	Ian Hill	2 x ticket to attend Adelaide Fringe Diamond Gala (Civic Reception +Show), Friday 17 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 300.00	Yes
17/02/2020	Mark Goldstone	1 x ticket to attend Adelaide Fringe Diamond Gala (Civic Reception +Show), Friday 17 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 150.00	Yes



					ADELAIDE
17/02/2020	Clare Mockler	1 x ticket to attend Adelaide Fringe Diamond Gala (Civic Reception +Show), Friday 17 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 150.00	Yes
17/02/2020	Kathryn Calaby	1 x ticket to attend Adelaide Fringe Diamond Gala (Civic Reception +Show), Friday 17 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 150.00	Yes
17/02/2020	Sharon Prior	1 x ticket to attend Adelaide Fringe Diamond Gala (Civic Reception +Show), Friday 17 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 150.00	Yes
17/02/2020	Dane McFarlane	1 x ticket to attend Adelaide Fringe Diamond Gala (Civic Reception +Show), Friday 17 February 2020	The Adelaide Fringe Festival	\$ 150.00	Yes
18/02/2020	Sarah Bruns	2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29 February 2020	Adelaide Festival	\$ 120.00	Yes
18/02/2020	Hugh McIntosh	2 x tickets to attend the ICC Women's T20 World Cup hospitality function at Karen Rolton Oval (Adelaide Oval)	South Australian Tourism Commission	\$ 100.00	No
18/02/2020	Klinton Devenish	2 x general admission tickets to the 2020 Superloop 500 for 23 February 2020	South Australian Tourism Commission	\$ 200.00	Yes
21/02/2020	Ben Kirchner	2 x general admission tickets to the 2020 Superloop 500 for 23 February 2020	South Australian Tourism Commission	\$ 200.00	Yes
21/02/2020	Naomi Tyson	2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29 February 2020	Adelaide Festival	\$120.00	Yes
21/02/2020	Jacquie Roberts	2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29 February 2020	Adelaide Festival	\$120.00	Yes
21/02/2020	Paula Stankiewicz	2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29 February 2020	Adelaide Festival	\$ 120.00	Yes
21/02/2020	Kate Jefferis	2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29 February 2020	Adelaide Festival	\$ 120.00	Yes



					ADELAID
25/02/2020	Paula Stankiewicz	2 x tickets to attend the show Dance Nation at Scott Theatre, Tuesday 3 March 2020 (hospitality included)	Adelaide Festival	\$ 158.00	Yes
25/02/2020	Kate Jefferis	2 x tickets to attend the show Dimanche at Space Theatre, Tuesday 3 March 2020 (hospitality included)	Adelaide Festival	\$118.00	Yes
28/02/2020	Boba Vukmanovic	2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival performance 'Requiem', 4 March 2020	Adelaide Festival	\$ 438.00	Yes
28/02/2020	Michelle English	2 x General Admission to 2020 WOMADadelaide (Sunday Pass)	WOMADelaide	\$420.00	Yes
28/02/2020	Bronwyn Taylor	2 x tickets to attend the performance The Doctor at the Festival Theatre, Friday 28 February 2020	Adelaide Festival 2020	\$258.00	Yes
29/02/2020	Mark Goldstone	2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29 February 2020	Adelaide Festival	\$120.00	Yes
29/02/2020	Rebecca Moyle-Croft	2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29 February 2020	Adelaide Festival	\$120.00	Yes
29/02/2020	Kathryn Calaby	2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29 February 2020	Adelaide Festival	\$120.00	Yes
29/02/2020	Michelle English	2 x tickets to attend the Adelaide Festival Opening Weekend Event - 60th Birthday Concert featuring Tim Minchin on Saturday 29 February 2020	Adelaide Festival	\$120.00	Yes
2/03/2020	Clare Mockler	1 x ticket to attend the show Dimanche at Space Theatre, Tuesday 3 March 2020 (hospitality included)	Adelaide Festival	\$59.00	No
2/03/2020	Christie Anthoney	2 x tickets to attend the show Dimanche at Space Theatre, Tuesday 3 March 2020 (hospitality included)	Adelaide Festival	\$118.00	Yes
3/03/2020	Jacquie Roberts	1 x ticket WOMAD Festival Opening Night Welcome Drinks (inclusive of general access pass), Botanic Park, Friday 6 March 2020	WOMADelaide	\$320.00	Yes



					AUELAIUE
3/03/2020	Kate Jefferis	1 x ticket WOMAD Festival Opening Night Welcome Drinks (inclusive of general access pass), Botanic Park, Friday 6 March 2020	WOMADelaide	\$320.00	Yes
3/03/2020	Leandro Lopez Digon	2 x ticket WOMAD Festival Opening Night Welcome Drinks (inclusive of general access pass), Botanic Park, Friday 6 March 2020	WOMADelaide	\$640.00	Yes
6/03/2020	Kim Holloway	2 x tickets to attend High Performance Packing Tape (hospitality included) - performance cancelled due to performer injury	Adelaide Festival	\$98.00	Yes
6/03/2020	Mark Goldstone	2 x (4) general admission tickets to attend WOMAD Festival	WOMADelaide	\$900.00	Yes
6/03/2020	Michelle English	2 x tickets to attend the show Lyon Opera Ballet, Adelaide Festival Theatre, Saturday 7 March 2020	Adelaide Festival	\$278.00	Yes
6/03/2020	Kerry Loughhead	2 x tickets to attend the performance The Doctor at the Festival Theatre, Friday 6 March 2020	Adelaide Fringe	\$200.00	Yes
9/03/2020	Kathryn Calaby	2 x (4) general admission tickets to attend WOMAD Festival (Monday Pass)	WOMADelaide	\$310.00	Yes
24/03/2020	Christie Anthony	1-year complimentary subscription to ArtLink Magazine	Artlink	\$62.00	No